duly represented by her agent and proxy Mr Jack BIZLALL and
Heirs of late Elias Antoine BIZLALL – Widow Mrs Darmawtee
BIZLALL (born BOWLO), presently residing at No. 14, Maganlall
Desai Street, Beau Bassin, of the hereunder described immove-
able property viz:- A portion of land of the extent of one hundred
and fifty four and a quarter toises (154 ¼ Toises) or five hun-
dred and eighty five square metres and eighty four hundredths
(585.84m2) situate in the District of Plaines Wilhems, place called
Beau Bassin, the whole morefully described in title deed duly reg-
istered and transcribed in Volume TV 536 No.436 and bounded as
follows:- Du premier cote, par la Rue Gustave Colin sur quarante
huit pieds six pouces (48’6’); du deuxieme cote, par Tegally, sur
cent quatorze pieds six pouces (114’6’) du troisieme cote, par
Manuel Manicon, sur quarante huit pieds six pouces (48’6’) et du
quatrieme cote, par le surplus du terrain de Mons et Mme Jean
Emile, sur cent quatorze pieds six pouces (114’6’). There exists a
fairly old concrete house (ground floor only) on the aforesaid plot of
land and all that depends or forms part thereof without any excep-
tions of reservations whatsoever, the whole morefully described in
the said Memorandum of Charges.